South Dakota Sheep Growers Association Application for Wool Outreach Funds

The American Sheep Industry Association secured limited non-industry funding, known as the Wool Trust Fund, for use in wool production, information, research and promotion. Each year, SDSGA requests funding from our parent organization, ASI, for support of the wool promotional activities in the state. The purpose of this application is aid SDSGA in determining priorities for the use of Wool Outreach funds. Deadline for application is **November 19th, 2021**.

Activities that can be conducted under the Wool Outreach Program include, but are not limited to:

- Procuring a wool speaker/specialist for a presentation at an upcoming state sheep association meeting (costs could include speaker's fee, travel and lodging costs)
- Funding for your state Make It With Wool program
- Conducting a wool festival or workshop
- Support for a wool value-added program, i.e. making wool blankets or other woolspecialty products
- Wool education, i.e. wool handling, classing and shearing schools
- Writing/printing/distributing wool education materials, for consumers, industry members or both
- Wool equipment, such as a baler or skirting table
- > Other: Any wool-related activity not suggested above

Date Submitted:	
Name of Group/Individual:	
Address:	City:
Project Title:	
Name of contact person:	
Phone:	Email:

Project Abstract:

Problem or Opportunity:

Project Objectives:

Project Reach:

Answer the following for event that you intend to use Wool Outreach to fund:

How much total money will be spent on this event (provide budget estimates)?

How much Wool Outreach money will be spent on the event (budget)?

How many producers, consumers, registrants will be involved?

What will be accomplished to further wool outreach during this event?

In order to receive Wool Outreach funds from SDSGA you must do the following:

- Include copies of checks, invoices, receipts to cover the amount of Wool Outreach funds spent on this event
- Include photos of event or activity
- > FAILURE TO DO SO WILL JEPORDIZE FUTURE FUNDING

Are you willing to so?

Applicant Signature: